+INPUT
(7,8)
COMMON
(6)
PWM
CONTROLLER
CURRENT
SENSE

➅ These are not complete model numbers. Please use the Part Number Structure when
ordering.
Performance Specifi cations and Ordering Guide ➀
LSN-1/10-D5 1 10 10 35 ±0.1% ±0.25% 5 4.5-5.5  50/2.43 83% 86% 89% B7/B7x, P59
LSN-1.2/10-D5 1.2 10 10 35 ±0.1% ±0.25% 5 4.5-5.5 50/2.85 85% 88% 91% B7/B7x, P59
LSN-1.5/10-D5 1.5 10 10 35 ±0.1% ±0.25% 5 4.5-5.5  50/3.48 87% 90% 92% B7/B7x, P59
LSN-1.8/10-D5 ➄ 1.8 10 10 35 ±0.1% ±0.25% 5 4.5-5.5 50/4.09 89% 91.5% 93.5% B7/B7x, P59
LSN-2/10-D5 2 10 10 35 ±0.1% ±0.25% 5 4.5-5.5 50/4.51 89.5% 92.5% 94% B7/B7x, P59
LSN-2.5/10-D5 2.5 10 10 35 ±0.1% ±0.25% 5 4.5-5.5  50/5.50 91% 94% 95.5% B7/B7x, P59
LSN-3.3/10-D5 3.3 10 10 35 ±0.1% ±0.25% 5 4.5-5.5  50/7.25 92% 95% 96% B7/B7x, P59
LSN-3.8/10-D5 3.8 10 10 35 ±0.1% ±0.25% 5 4.5-5.5  50/8.0 92% 95% 96% B7/B7x, P59
                Package
  VOUT IOUT        VIN Nom. Range IIN ➃    (Case,
 Model ➅ (Volts) (Amps) Typ.  Max. Line  Load (Volts) (Volts) (mA/A) Min. Typ. Typ. Pinout)
Output Input
R/N (mVp-p) ➁ Regulation (Max.) ➂
  Effi ciency
 Full Load  ½ Load
Maximum Rated Output
   Current in Amps
Non-Isolated SIP
Output
Confi guration:
 L = Unipolar
  Low Voltage
Nominal Output Voltage:
 1, 1.2, 1.5, 1.8, 2, 2.5, 3.3, or 3.8V
Input Voltage Range:
 D5 = 4.5 to 5.5 Volts
 (5V nominal)
L SN 10/ D5 B-1.8
B Suffi x:
 No Remote Sense
 (Pin 3 removed)
H
H Suffi x:
 Horizontal Mount
J
J Suffi x:
 Reversed Pin
 Vertical Mount
See page 15 for details.
-
RoHS-6
compliant*
C
Note: Not all model number
combinations are available.
Contact MPS.
* Contact Murata Power
  Solutions for availability.
PART NUMBER STRUCTURE
Single Output LSN-10A Models
Non-Isolated, 5VIN, 1-3.8VOUT
10 Amp DC/DC In SIP Package
www.murata-ps.com email: sales@murata-ps.com
11 Dec 2009 MDC_RLSN-10A D5 Models.B02 Page 2 of 15
1 2 3 4 5 76 8 9 10 11
2.00
(50.80)
0.030 ±0.001 DIA.
(0.762 ±0.025)
0.50
(12.7)
0.34
(8.64)
0.20
(5.08)
0.110
(2.79)
0.046
(1.17)
0.05
(1.27)
0.400
(10.16)
4 EQ. SP. @
0.100 (2.54)
0.500
(12.70)
5 EQ. SP. @
0.100 (2.54)
1.000
(25.40)
0.17
(4.32)
LAYOUT PATTERN
TOP VIEW
0.34
(8.64)
0.25
(6.35)
0.35
(8.89)
0.21
(5.33)
0.16
(4.06)
0.360
(9.14)
1 2 3 4 5 76 8 9
ISOLATING
PAD
10 11
2.00
(50.80)
0.030 ±0.001 DIA.
(0.762 ±0.025)
0.50
(12.7)